DELINQUENT TAXES

Unit

Village:
Lakewood Club
Casnovia
Ravenna
Fruitport

Subtotal Villages

Cities:

Montague
Muskegon
Muskegon Heights
Roosevelt Park
Whitehall

Norton Shores
North Muskegon

Subtotal Cities

Townships:

Casnovia
Cedar Creek
Egelston
Holton
Laketon
Montague
Moorland
Muskegon
White River
Sullivan
Dalton
Fruitland
Fruitport
Blue Lake
Ravenna
Whitehall

Subtotal Townships

Total All Units

Total Delinquent

28,134.94

2,826.63
21,322.74
27,437.58

79,721.89

225,615.64
4,859,571.80
2,093,408.55

469,317.97

371,374.74

2,559,587.84
301,533.57

10,880,410.11

259,499.85
286,914.02
677,239.88
228,545.72
500,638.57
117,988.46
161,812.77
1,538,910.02
228,560.19
158,788.62
949,321.48
461,085.21
945,880.55
245,420.95
178,951.37
228,564.95

7,168,122.61

18,128,254.61

COUNTY OF MUSKEGON
990 TERRACE ST MUSKEGON, MI. 49442
TOTAL DELINQUENT REAL TAXES FOR TAX YEAR 2008

DISTRIBUTIONS

By: City/Twp
Or Village

28,134.94

2,826.63
21,322.74
27,437.58

79,721.89

62,720.38
1,369,336.27
641,042.64
135,759.65
73,739.11

496,394.70
100,454.97

2,879,447.72

26,475.50
8,777.06
114,228.12
28,378.53
72,607.17
6,215.13
19,204.06
477,197.15
11,286.86
18,742.21
173,189.70
22,429.87
205,104.68
50,111.19
21,069.44
11,782.99

1,266,799.66

Local Unit

Distributions  4,225,969.27

By: County

County Operating
Community College
Quality of Life
Museum

Central Dispatch
Veteran Services

By: Intermediate

Muskegon Intermediate
Ottawa Intermediate
Kent Intermediate
Newaygo Intermediate

Hackley Public Library
T.I.F.A.-City-N-Shores
Spring Lake Improvement
Muskegon Area Library
White Lake Ambulance
White Lake Library

White Lake Fire Authority
Montague Dist Fire Authority

State Education

By: School Districts

Whitehall 61-240
Kent City 41-150
Grant 62-050
Oakridge 61-065
Ravenna 61-210
Reeths Puffer 61-220
Fremont 62-040
Fruitport 61-080
Mona Shores 61-060
Montague 61-180
Orchard View 61-190
Muskegon 61-010
Coopersville 70-120

Muskegon Heights 61-020

North Muskegon 61-230
Grand Haven 70-010
Holton 61-120

County PTAF
Cnty Del Interest

County, State, School Dist

Amount

1,917,450.61
741,466.14
100,918.45
108,404.99
100,918.45
25,454.21

1,471,436.51
26,289.73
12,449.44
27,603.32

264,542.65
86,039.43
2,660.00
215,596.11
28,322.29
32,511.24
41,338.33
24,931.96

1,723,780.11

542,276.98
32,859.54
59,617.88

275,370.67

164,849.70

747,939.98

5,5639.76

260,617.36

839,662.41

205,387.38

618,917.13

1,823,666.21
8,856.29

811,449.04

107,472.41

110,816.47

260,155.18

0.00
74,716.98

13,902,285.34

18,128,254.61




