

COUNTY OF MUSKEGON
 990 TERRACE ST MUSKEGON, MI. 49442
TOTAL DELINQUENT REAL TAXES FOR TAX YEAR 2008

DELINQUENT TAXES

DISTRIBUTIONS

<u>Unit</u>	<u>Total Delinquent</u>	<u>By: City/Twp Or Village</u>	<u>By: County</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Villages:				
Lakewood Club	28,134.94	28,134.94	County Operating	1,917,450.61
Casnovia	2,826.63	2,826.63	Community College	741,466.14
Ravenna	21,322.74	21,322.74	Quality of Life	100,918.45
Fruitport	27,437.58	27,437.58	Museum	108,404.99
			Central Dispatch	100,918.45
			Veteran Services	25,454.21
Subtotal Villages	<u>79,721.89</u>	<u>79,721.89</u>	By: Intermediate	
Cities:				
Montague	225,615.64	62,720.38	Muskegon Intermediate	1,471,436.51
Muskegon	4,859,571.80	1,369,336.27	Ottawa Intermediate	26,289.73
Muskegon Heights	2,093,408.55	641,042.64	Kent Intermediate	12,449.44
Roosevelt Park	469,317.97	135,759.65	Newaygo Intermediate	27,603.32
Whitehall	371,374.74	73,739.11	Hackley Public Library	264,542.65
			T.I.F.A.-City-N-Shores	86,039.43
Norton Shores	2,559,587.84	496,394.70	Spring Lake Improvement	2,660.00
North Muskegon	301,533.57	100,454.97	Muskegon Area Library	215,596.11
			White Lake Ambulance	28,322.29
			White Lake Library	32,511.24
			White Lake Fire Authority	41,338.33
			Montague Dist Fire Authority	24,931.96
Subtotal Cities	<u>10,880,410.11</u>	<u>2,879,447.72</u>	State Education	1,723,780.11
Townships:				
Casnovia	259,499.85	26,475.50	By: School Districts	
Cedar Creek	286,914.02	8,777.06	Whitehall 61-240	542,276.98
Egelston	677,239.88	114,228.12	Kent City 41-150	32,859.54
Holton	228,545.72	28,378.53	Grant 62-050	59,617.88
Laketon	500,638.57	72,607.17	Oakridge 61-065	275,370.67
Montague	117,988.46	6,215.13	Ravenna 61-210	164,849.70
Moorland	161,812.77	19,204.06	Reeths Puffer 61-220	747,939.98
Muskegon	1,538,910.02	477,197.15	Fremont 62-040	5,539.76
White River	228,560.19	11,286.86	Fruitport 61-080	260,617.36
Sullivan	158,788.62	18,742.21	Mona Shores 61-060	839,662.41
Dalton	949,321.48	173,189.70	Montague 61-180	205,387.38
Fruitland	461,085.21	22,429.87	Orchard View 61-190	618,917.13
Fruitport	945,880.55	205,104.68	Muskegon 61-010	1,823,666.21
Blue Lake	245,420.95	50,111.19	Coopersville 70-120	8,856.29
Ravenna	178,951.37	21,069.44	Muskegon Heights 61-020	811,449.04
Whitehall	228,564.95	11,782.99	North Muskegon 61-230	107,472.41
			Grand Haven 70-010	110,816.47
			Holton 61-120	260,155.18
Subtotal Townships	<u>7,168,122.61</u>	<u>1,266,799.66</u>	County PTAF	0.00
			Cnty Del Interest	74,716.98
			Local Unit Distributions	<u>4,225,969.27</u>
Total All Units	<u>18,128,254.61</u>		County, State, School Dist	<u>13,902,285.34</u>
				<u>18,128,254.61</u>